
Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]

1 Murder 88 0 0 0 0 31 1 0 32

2 Culpable Homicide not amounting to Murder 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Causing Death by Negligence 24 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
4 Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abetment of Suicide 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
6 Attempt to Commit Murder 162 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61
7 Attempt to commit Culpable Homicide 31 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
8 Attempt to Commit Suicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9
Miscarriage, Infanticide, Foeticide and
Abandonment

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Hurt 615 4 0 0 4 222 0 0 222
11 Wrongful Restraint/Confinement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12
Assault on Women with Intent to Outrage her
Modesty

68 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

13 Kidnapping and Abduction 73 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13
14 Human Trafficking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Exploitation of Trafficked Person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Selling of Minors for Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Buying of Minors for Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Rape 77 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 24
19 Attempt to Commit Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Unnatural Offences 15 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7

Offences Affecting the Human Body (Total) 1159 5 0 0 5 377 1 0 378

21 Offences against State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Offences against the State (Total) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Unlawful Assembly 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 Riots 51 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9

24
Offences promoting enmity between
different groups

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Affray 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Offences against Public Tranquillity (Total) 58 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

26 Theft 412 1 0 0 1 112 0 0 112
27 Burglary 145 1 0 0 1 43 0 0 43
28 Extortion & Blackmailing 12 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
● As per data provided by States/UTs       Trans=Transgender TABLE 5B.4 Page 1 of 4

TABLE 5B.4
Juveniles Apprehended - IPC Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023

SL Crime Head

Cases 
Reported 
against 

Juveniles

Below 12 Years
12 Years & Above and 

below 16 Years



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19]

1 Murder 96 1 0 97 127 2 0 129

2 Culpable Homicide not amounting to Murder 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2

3 Causing Death by Negligence 8 0 0 8 15 0 0 15
4 Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Abetment of Suicide 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 4
6 Attempt to Commit Murder 152 0 0 152 213 0 0 213
7 Attempt to commit Culpable Homicide 43 0 0 43 49 0 0 49
8 Attempt to Commit Suicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9
Miscarriage, Infanticide, Foeticide and
Abandonment

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Hurt 508 4 0 512 734 4 0 738
11 Wrongful Restraint/Confinement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12
Assault on Women with Intent to Outrage her
Modesty

64 0 0 64 69 0 0 69

13 Kidnapping and Abduction 69 1 0 70 82 1 0 83
14 Human Trafficking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Exploitation of Trafficked Person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Selling of Minors for Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Buying of Minors for Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Rape 58 0 0 58 83 0 0 83
19 Attempt to Commit Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Unnatural Offences 10 0 0 10 17 0 0 17

Offences Affecting the Human Body (Total) 1013 6 0 1019 1395 7 0 1402

21 Offences against State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Offences against the State (Total) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Unlawful Assembly 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 4
23 Riots 87 0 0 87 96 0 0 96

24
Offences promoting enmity between different
groups

1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

25 Affray 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 4

Offences against Public Tranquillity (Total) 92 0 0 92 105 0 0 105

26 Theft 396 0 0 396 509 0 0 509
27 Burglary 136 0 0 136 180 0 0 180
28 Extortion & Blackmailing 21 0 0 21 24 0 0 24
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 2 of 4

TABLE 5B.4
uveniles Apprehended - IPC Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Continued

SL Crime Head
16 Years & Above and below 

18 Years
Total



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]

29 Robbery 93 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17
30 Attempt to Commit Dacoity/Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dacoity 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

32
Making Preparation and Assembly for
committing Dacoity

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Criminal Misappropriation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Criminal Breach of Trust 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35
Dishonestly Receiving/Dealing-in Stolen
Property

22 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Offences against Property (Total) 692 2 0 0 2 179 0 0 179
36 Counterfeiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Forgery, Cheating & Fraud 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Offences Relating to Documents & Property 
Marks (Total)

14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

38 Offences relating to Elections 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39
Disobedience to order duly promulgated by
Public Servant

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

40 Harbouring an Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41
Offences relating to Adulteration or Sale of
Food/Drugs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Rash Driving on Public way 55 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
43 Obstruction on Public way 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sale of obscene Books/Objects 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Obscene Acts and Songs at Public Places 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Offences relating to Religion 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Cheating by Impersonation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Offences related to Mischief 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Arson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Criminal Trespass 26 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
51 Cruelty by Husband or his Relatives 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Circulate False/Fake News/Rumours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Criminal Intimidation 31 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
54 Insult to the Modesty of Women 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miscellaneous IPC Crimes(Total) 129 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17
55 Other IPC crimes 104 1 0 0 1 19 0 0 19

Total Cognizable IPC crimes 2156 8 0 0 8 606 1 0 607
● As per data provided by States/UTs       Trans=Transgender TABLE 5B.4 Page 3 of 4

TABLE 5B.4
uveniles Apprehended - IPC Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Continued

SL Crime Head

Cases 
Reported 
against 

Juveniles

Below 12 Years
12 Years & Above and 

below 16 Years



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19]

29 Robbery 107 1 0 108 124 1 0 125
30 Attempt to Commit Dacoity/Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dacoity 10 0 0 10 12 0 0 12

32
Making Preparation and Assembly for committing
Dacoity

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Criminal Misappropriation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Criminal Breach of Trust 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

35 Dishonestly Receiving/Dealing-in Stolen Property 45 0 0 45 47 0 0 47

Offences against Property (Total) 716 1 0 717 897 1 0 898
36 Counterfeiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Forgery, Cheating & Fraud 15 0 0 15 16 0 0 16

Offences Relating to Documents & Property 
Marks (Total)

15 0 0 15 16 0 0 16

38 Offences relating to Elections 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39
Disobedience to order duly promulgated by Public
Servant

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

40 Harbouring an Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41
Offences relating to Adulteration or Sale of
Food/Drugs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Rash Driving on Public way 49 0 0 49 57 0 0 57
43 Obstruction on Public way 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4
44 Sale of obscene Books/Objects 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Obscene Acts and Songs at Public Places 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 5
46 Offences relating to Religion 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4
47 Cheating by Impersonation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Offences related to Mischief 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Arson 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
50 Criminal Trespass 25 0 0 25 29 0 0 29
51 Cruelty by Husband or his Relatives 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
52 Circulate False/Fake News/Rumours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Criminal Intimidation 35 0 0 35 39 0 0 39
54 Insult to the Modesty of Women 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

Miscellaneous IPC Crimes(Total) 131 0 0 131 148 0 0 148
55 Other IPC crimes 106 0 0 106 126 0 0 126

Total Cognizable IPC crimes 2073 7 0 2080 2687 8 0 2695
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 4 of 4

TABLE 5B.4
uveniles Apprehended - IPC Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Concluded

Crime Head
16 Years & Above and below 

18 Years
Total

SL



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]

1 The Dowry Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 The Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 The Protection of Women from Domestic Violence
Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 The Indecent Representation of Women
(Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crime Against Women – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences
Act 145 4 0 0 4 22 0 0 22

6 The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of
Children) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 The Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques (Reg and Prev
of Misuse) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 The Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Children Related – Acts 146 4 0 0 4 22 0 0 22

11 The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for Crimes
against SCs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for Crimes
against STs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes against
SCs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes against
STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes – Related 
Acts

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 The Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 The Unlawful Activities (P) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 The Official Secrets Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Offences against State - Related Acts 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 The Arms Act 70 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
19 The Explosives Act 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 The Explosive Substances Act 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Arms/Explosive - Related Acts 77 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
21 The Information Technology Act 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
22 The Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 The Trade Marks Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Information Technology/Intellectual Property – Related 
Acts 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 The Chit Funds Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 The Negotiable Instruments Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 The Benami Transaction (Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 The Mines and Minerals (Development and
Regulation) Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finance & Economic Acts 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Prohibition Act (State) 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 The Excise Act 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act 19 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Liquor & Narcotic Drugs – Related Acts 31 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 5 of 8

TABLE 5B.4B
Juveniles Apprehended - SLL Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023

SL Crime Head

Cases 
Reported 
against 

Juveniles

Below 12 Years
12 Years & Above and 

below 16 Years



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19]

1 The Dowry Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 The Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 The Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 The Indecent Representation of Women (Prohibition)
Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Crime Against Women – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 135 0 0 135 161 0 0 161

6 The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children)
Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 The Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques (Reg and Prev of
Misuse) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 The Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Children Related – Acts 136 0 0 136 162 0 0 162

11 The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for Crimes
against SCs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for Crimes
against STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes against SCs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes against STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 The Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
16 The Unlawful Activities (P) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 The Official Secrets Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Offences against State - Related Acts 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 6
18 The Arms Act 68 0 0 68 77 0 0 77
19 The Explosives Act 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
20 The Explosive Substances Act 4 0 0 4 5 0 0 5

Arms/Explosive - Related Acts 74 0 0 74 84 0 0 84
21 The Information Technology Act 19 0 0 19 20 0 0 20
22 The Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 The Trade Marks Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Information Technology/Intellectual Property – Related Acts 19 0 0 19 20 0 0 20
24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 The Chit Funds Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 The Negotiable Instruments Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 The Benami Transaction (Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 The Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation)
Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

29 Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finance & Economic Acts 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

30 Prohibition Act (State) 8 0 0 8 8 0 0 8
31 The Excise Act 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 5

32 The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act 20 0 0 20 21 0 0 21

Liquor & Narcotic Drugs – Related Acts 33 0 0 33 34 0 0 34
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 6 of 8

TABLE 5B.4
Juveniles Apprehended - SLL Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Continued)

SL Crime Head
16 Years & Above and below 

18 Years
Total



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]

33 The Forest Act & The Forest Conservation Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The Wildlife Protection Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Environmental (Protection) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36
The Air & The Water (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 The Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Noise Pollution Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 The National Green Tribunal Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environment & Pollution– Related Acts 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40
The Registration of Foreigners Act & The
Foreigners Act

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 The Passport Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 The Emigration Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 The Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreigner & Passport – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 The Indian Railways Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 The Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Railways – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 The Indian Telegraph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 The Telegraph Wire (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 The Cinematograph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Telegraph/Cinematograph Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 The Essential Commodities Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 The Prevention of Food Adulteration Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 The Food Safety & Standards Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Food, Drugs and Essential Commodities Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 MCOCA/Control of Organised Crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 The Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 The Electricity Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 The Representation of the People Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 The Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 The Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Defacement of Public Property Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 The Transplantation of Human Organs Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 The Mental Health Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Motor Vehicle Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 City/Town Police Acts 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Other State Local Acts 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Regulatory & Enforcement – Acts 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 Other SLL Crimes 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Cognizable SLL Crimes 288 4 0 0 4 36 0 0 36
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 7 of 8

TABLE 5B.4
Juveniles Apprehended - SLL Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Continued)

SL Crime Head

Cases 
Reported 
against 

Juveniles

Below 12 Years
12 Years & Above and 

below 16 Years



Boys Girls Trans Total Boys Girls Trans Total
[1] [2] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19]

33 The Forest Act & The Forest Conservation Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 The Wildlife Protection Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 The Environmental (Protection) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36
The Air & The Water (Prevention & Control of
Pollution) Act

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 The Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

38 Noise Pollution Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 The National Green Tribunal Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environment & Pollution– Related Acts 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

40 The Registration of Foreigners Act & The Foreigners Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 The Passport Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 The Emigration Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 The Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreigner & Passport – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 The Indian Railways Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 The Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Railways – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 The Indian Telegraph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 The Telegraph Wire (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 The Cinematograph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Telegraph/Cinematograph Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 The Essential Commodities Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 The Prevention of Food Adulteration Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 The Food Safety & Standards Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Food, Drugs and Essential Commodities Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 MCOCA/Control of Organised Crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 The Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 The Electricity Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 The Representation of the People Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 The Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 The Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Defacement of Public Property Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 The Transplantation of Human Organs Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 The Mental Health Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Motor Vehicle Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 City/Town Police Acts 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
66 Other State Local Acts 3 1 0 4 3 1 0 4

Other Regulatory & Enforcement – Acts 5 1 0 6 5 1 0 6
67 Other SLL Crimes 3 0 0 3 5 0 0 5

Total Cognizable SLL Crimes 278 1 0 279 318 1 0 319
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 5B.4 Page 8 of 8

TABLE 5B.4
Juveniles Apprehended - SLL Crimes in Metropolitan Cities (Crime Head, Age Group & Gender-wise) - 2023 (Concluded)

Crime Head
16 Years & Above and below 

18 Years
Total

SL
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